

# **CERTIFICATE**

### The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited

certifies that

### NRB Industrial Bearings Limited

B-18, Five Star MIDC Area, Shendra, Aurangabad - 431 154, Maharashtra, INDIA

including the sites and scope of application see enclosure

has implemented Energy Management System in accordance with ISO 50001:2018 for the scope of

Design, manufacture & Supply of 1. Needle Bearings – solid race, cage guided & full Complement. 2. Needle Cages, Needle Thrust Bearings including thrust washers and combined needle bearings. 3. Track Rollers including cam followers with stud and without stud. 4. Bottom Roller bearings. 5. Rings and Sleeves. 6. Needle Rollers & Rollers. 7. Ball Bearings – deep groove, angular contact, self aligning and magneto type. 8. Wide Inner Ring Ball Bearings and Units (pillow blocks and flange type) 9. Cylindrical Roller Bearings. 10. Spherical Roller Bearings 11. Needle bushes.

#### The certificate is valid from 2021-08-09 until 2024-08-08

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits

The present status of this Certificate can be obtained on <a href="www.tuvsud.com/en-in">www.tuvsud.com/en-in</a>
Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body

Certificate Registration No. 99 118 00033

Date of Initial certification: 2021-08-09

Issue Date: 2021-08-09 Rev. 00



Rahul Kale

Head of Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited, **Mumbai** Member of TÜV SÜD Group

Page 1 of 2







## Enclosure of Certificate No.: 99 118 00033

Sites	Scope of application
NRB Industrial Bearings Limited B-18, Five Star MIDC Area, Shendra, Aurangabad - 431 154, Maharashtra, INDIA	Design, manufacture & Supply of 1. Needle Bearings – solid race, cage guided & full Complement. 2. Needle Cages, Needle Thrust Bearings including thrust washers and combined needle bearings. 3. Track Rollers including cam followers with stud and without stud. 4. Bottom Roller bearings. 5. Rings and Sleeves. 6. Needle Rollers & Rollers. 7. Ball Bearings – deep groove, angular contact, self aligning and magneto type. 8. Wide Inner Ring Ball Bearings and Units (pillow blocks and flange type) 9. Cylindrical Roller Bearings. 10. Spherical Roller Bearings 11. Needle bushes.
NRB IBC BEARINGS PVT.LTD. Plot No. B-18. B Block, Five Star MIDC Area, Shendra, Aurangabad 431 154, INDIA	Manufacturing and Supply of Super Precision Bearings and Rings



Rahul Kale

Head of Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited, **Mumbai** Member of TÜV SÜD Group

Page 2 of 2











# CERTIFICATE

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited

certifies that

### NRB Industrial Bearings Limited

B-18, Five Star MIDC Area, Shendra, Aurangabad - 431 154, Maharashtra, INDIA

has implemented Energy Management System in accordance with ISO 50001:2018

for the scope of

Design, manufacture & Supply of 1. Needle Bearings - solid race, cage guided & full Complement. 2. Needle Cages, Needle Thrust Bearings including thrust washers and combined needle bearings. 3. Track Rollers including cam followers with stud and without stud. 4. Bottom Roller bearings. 5. Rings and Sleeves. 6. Needle Rollers & Rollers. 7. Ball Bearings - deep groove, angular contact, self aligning and magneto type. 8. Wide Inner Ring Ball Bearings and Units (pillow blocks and flange type) 9. Cylindrical Roller Bearings. 10. Spherical Roller Bearings 11. Needle bushes.

> The certificate is valid in conjunction with the main certificate from 2021-08-09 until 2024-08-08

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits The present status of this Certificate can be obtained on <a href="www.tuvsud.com/en-in">www.tuvsud.com/en-in</a> Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body

Certificate Registration No. 99 118 00033/01

Date of Initial certification: 2021-08-09

Issue Date: 2021-08-09 Rev. 00



Rahul Kale

Head of Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited, Mumbai Member of TÜV SÜD Group





